

Kit 4 Kids Initiative - Win a football kit for your football team

 The promoters are: The Derby County Football Club Ltd (company no. 49139) whose registered office is at Pride Park Stadium, Pride Park, Derby, DE24 8XL and Eden Tyre Sales LTD (ETS) (company no. 01570284) whose registered office is 5, Prospect Place, Millennium Way, Pride Park, Derby. DE24 8HG.

2. Employees of Derby County Football Club and Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition and all entrants must be over 18.

3. There is no entry fee for this competition.

4. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are via Derby County Football Club's official Website dcfc.co.uk. The Competition will also be promoted on both Derby County and Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) official social media channels.

To nominate a team, you must fill in the entry form located on dcfc.co.uk and fill in all the fields on the form to qualify as a valid nomination. You must complete the following: Name, email address and contact number of the person filling in the form. Name of the Team, age group, Team Manager's name, contact number and your relationship to the team. You must write a reason for the nomination (up to 500 words) and explain why you think your nominated team deserves to win a kit. You must read and agree to the Terms and Conditions that you can access via the entry form.

5. Closing date for entry will be midnight on **31st January 2020**. After this date and time no further entries to the competition will be permitted or considered.

6. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.

7. The prize for the winning team is as follows:

One Football Kit that will include:

16 x Football Shirts,

16 x Football Shorts,

16 pairs of socks,

1 x Goal Keeper Top,

1 x Goal Keeper Short,



1 x Kit Bag.

The manufacturer of the kit will be Umbro and the kit will be chosen from the Umbro Teamwear Collection 2019/20.

The kit and colour of the kit will be chosen by Derby County and Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) to suit where possible the colours of the football team and no warranties are given as to the quality or suitability of the kit.

Each shirt will include a printed Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) Logo as the main sponsor on the front of the shirt. Each shirt will include the winner's Football Team Crest printed logo on the opposite side to the Umbro logo on the shirt

Each shirt will have a number printed on the back of the shirt.

The size of the kit will be agreed with the manager of the winning team. (YS/YM/YL or YXL)

The prize is non-transferable.

8. The promoters reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.

9. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.

10. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prize is not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice

11. A winner will be chosen from all the nominations received.

A panel of representatives from both DCFC and Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) will jointly choose the winner.

The panel will meet and consider all entries received. The winner will be decided on the most deserving nomination.

Teams who are nominated must fall in line with the following age group from a Junior Football Team in Derbyshire (Under 7's – Under 12's).

12. The winner will be notified by Monday 17th February 2020. If the winner cannot be

KIT 4 KIDS - TERMS AND CONDITIONS



contacted or does not make contact within 1 working week of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

13. Derby County will notify the winner with full details of the prize.

14. Derby County and Eden Tyres & Servicing (ETS) decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final.

15. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

16. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

17. The winning team agrees to the use of their name's and images in any publicity material around the Kit 4 Kids promotion. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

18. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions